

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2006 in & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2006
CC 8786/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2006 in CMWP No. 1549/2004 & CMWP No. 2152/2005 & CMWP No. 2750/2004 & CMWP No. 13579/2005 & CMWP No. 15112/2003 & CMWP No. 22558/2003 & CMWP No. 23319/2003 & CMWP No. 39299/2004 & CMWP No. 47560/2005 & CMWP No. 51288/2005 & CMWP No. 53133/2004 & CMWP No. 53202/2004 & CMWP No. 78513/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SRI ATIBAL SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD SHANKAR UPADHYAY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)
With SLP(C)No.19037/2006 (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
I.A.No.1 in & SLP(C)No..CC 9032/2006, I.A.No.1 in & SLP(C)No...CC10146/2006, I.A.No.1 in & SLP(C)No...CC 391/2007, I.A.No.1 in & SLP(C)No...CC 306/2007 (for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report) and SLP(C)No.196/2007, SLP(C)205/2007(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr.adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

Issue notice on the impleadment application.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER