

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A.Nos.2 & 3 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3695 OF 2007

SRI ATIBAL SINGH AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD SHANKAR UPADHYAY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.Nos.3 & 4 In Civil Appeal NO. 3704 of 2007

Date: 15/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
for M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
for Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents in all the
SLPs through Registered Post A.D.'

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

Applicant in I.A.Nos.2 and 3 may take help of the nearest civil
court, if so required. For the purpose, applicant has to disclose the
details of such court to the Registry within two weeks.

..2/-

.2.

In that case, a copy of this order be forwarded to such court
with a specific direction to serve the notice even by affixing the
same, if the serving officer could not serve the notice in due course.

Office is directed to rectify the data base so as to disclose the
names of all the concerned Advocates in the cause list, inasmuch as
in the present case, name of Mr. H.S. Parihar is to be disclosed in
place of Mr. C.D. Singh.

List the matters on 23rd July, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

