

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
I.A.Nos. 2&3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3695 OF 2007

SRI ATIBAL SINGH AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD SHANKAR UPADHYAY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3685 of 2007
Civil Appeal NO. 3686 of 2007
Civil Appeal NO. 3687 of 2007
Civil Appeal NO. 3688 of 2007
Civil Appeal NO. 3704 of 2007
Civil Appeal NO. 3705 of 2007
Civil Appeal NO. 3706 of 2007

Date: 06/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv
Mr. K.S. Parihar,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to make precise statement in the office report. Prescribed performa does not mean that relevant facts should not be disclosed in the office report. As a and when necessary, Registry has to disclose the previous order in the office report without fail.

As a last chance, appellants have to file spare copies of the pleadings as per earlier order dated 15.4.2008 before 18.11.2008.

...2/-

:2:

If spare copies of the pleadings are filed before 18.11.2008, Registry is directed to issue notice as per earlier order.

List the matter on 17.12.2008.

If spare copies of the pleadings are not filed within a week, list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non prosecution against the unserved respondents.

However Registry shall not wait for filing of the spare copies of the pleadings till 17.12.2008 and matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge at the earliest after 17.12.2008, in case of not filing of the spare copies of the pleadings.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar