

@ITEM NO.67

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2&3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3695 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SRI ATIBAL SINGH AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD SHANKAR UPADHYAY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3685 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 3686 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 3687 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 3688 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 3704 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 3705 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 3706 of 2007

Date: 24/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv

Mr. Kuldeep,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents which is to be forwarded through the concerned Civil Court/Trial Court; details of which are to be furnished by the learned Advocate for the petitioner to the Registry within two week. The Process Server of the concerned court is directed to affix the notice at the given address, if it could not be served in due course and to file proper report as provided under the Code of Civil Procedure.

List the matter on 21.7.2009.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar