

\230ITEM NO.37
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.20307-20319/2009

PARSHURAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD SHANKAR UPADHYAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date:09/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani,Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.
For M/S. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is granted for filing
proof of dasti service.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER