

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 3/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3695 OF 2007

SRI ATIBAL SINGH AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD SHANKAR UPADHYAY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

with

IA No. 3 in C.A. NO. 3704 of 2007

[with appln. for impleadment]

Date: 05/09/2011 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mahalakshi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv for
M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv. for
Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA Nos. 3 in both the appeals shall be considered
at the time of final hearing of these appeals.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master Court Master