

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28395/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2011 in WP No.918/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and  
impleadment as party respondent and impleadment and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 28535-28536 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and  
permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28917 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33760 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3435 of 2012  
(With office report)

Date: 20/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

In SLP 3435/12 Mr. Rakesh K Khanna,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar,Adv.

2

In SLP 28917/11 Mr. DK Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Seema Rao,Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Prabhakar,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind V Bobde,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. DK Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Shukla,Adv.  
Ms. Kirti Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.  
Ms. Kamana Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia,Sr.Adv.  
In SLPs 28535-36/11 Mr. Kuldeep S Parihar,Adv.

33760/11, 3435/12 Mr. Nikhil Majithia,Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

In SLP 33760/11 Mr. Mohan B Agarwal,Adv.  
For R-7 Mr. Chatanya Siddharth,Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

In SLP 3435/12 Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Majithia,Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

In SLP 28395/11 Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.  
For St of UP Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

For R-35 & 45 Mr. D.K. Goswami,Adv.  
In slp 28535-36/11 Mr. Gajendra Giri,Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

In SLP 33760/11 Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel,Adv.

In SLP 33760/11 Mr. L.S. Vaidhyanathan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Fuzail Khan,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

IN slp 28917/11 Mr. Nikhil Majithia,Adv. for  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

In slp 33760/11 Mr. Rajeev Dhawan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Fuzail Khan,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Jasmeet Kaur,Adv.

In SLP 28917/11, Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
33760/11 & 3435/12 Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.

In SLP 28535-28536/11Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.

3

In SLP 28395/11 Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.  
Mr. Yash Raj,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 4 in SLP (Civil) No. 28395/2011

Heard.

The applicants are added as party respondents to the Special  
Leave Petition. They are permitted to file counter affidavit within  
two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within a week  
thereafter.

Rest of the Matters

Learned counsel for the parties submit that service on some

of the respondents, in these cases, is not yet complete.

Counsel

for the petitioners prays for and is granted permission to take dasti summons for completing the service on unserved respondents returnable on 24.04.2012.

Parties may in the meanwhile complete their pleading, if not, already completed, including filing of additional documents, if any.

Apart from Dasti Service, the parties in these special leave petitions and connected matters, may serve counsel appearing for the unserved respondents; if such respondents are appearing in any cross/connected appeal.

Post all these special leave petitions along with Civil Appeal No. 3695/2007 on 24.04.2012.

4

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master