

p!

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3695 OF 2007

SRI ATIBAL SINGH AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD SHANKAR UPADHYAY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment,permission to file additional documents,CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3704 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for impleadment)

Civil Appeal NO. 3706 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 3705 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 3685 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3686 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 3687 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 3688 of 2007

Civil Appeal No.3115-3127 of 2012

Special Leave Petition (c)No. 28395 of 2011

(With Appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and permission to file additional documents and with Prayer for Interim Relief and and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28535-28536 of 2011

(With appln. for permission to file synopsis and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28917 of 2011

(With Appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with Prayer for Interim Relief and and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33760 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 3435 of 2012

(With appln. for modification and office report)

Date: 30/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For the appearing parties:

Mr. Basawa Prabhu Patil,Sr.Adv.

Mr. J.C. Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Indu Malhotra,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi P.,Adv.

Mr. G. Balagi,Adv.

Ms. Nichta Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain,Adv.

Ms. Meghna,Adv.

For M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

Mr. Rakesh Diwedi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia,AAG

Mr. Gautam Talukdar,Adv.

Mr. Piyush Vasistha,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr. Parth Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Sr.Adv.

Mr. D.K. Goswami,Adv.
Mr. Gajendra Giri,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. D.K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

Mr. S. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majitha,Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Parihar,Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar,Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.
Ms. A. Dhuruv,Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Fazail Khan,Adv.
Ms. Shefali Jain,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ajay,Adv.
Mr. A.C. Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kr. Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request, post after two weeks.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master