

1

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 14685/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2006 in CMWP No.53133/2004, of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHAMIMUL ISLAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD SHANKAR UPADHYAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Brajes Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
MS.Shardha Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post along with Civil Appeal No. 3695 of 2007.

| | | |
|-----------------|---------------|--|
| (Shashi Sareen) | (Veena Khara) | |
| Court Master | Court Master | |

Civil Appeal No. 3695 of 2007 is stated to be listed on 27.08.2013
Court No. 7, Item No. 106)