

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 15-16, 17-18 and 19-20 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).28535-28536/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2011 in WP
No.3314/2009,WP No.4459/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

RAMENDRA SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIPLOMA ENGINEERS SANGH & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(for stay on behalf of all the petitioners except petitioner No. 4
and direction and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 07/04/2014 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person
(petitioner No. 4)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Parihar,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay ,Adv

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi ,Adv

Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv

2

Mr. Garvesh Kabra ,Adv.
Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari ,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Surya Nath Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory Applications are rejected.

Having regard to the large number of employees involved, the matters may be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for listing these matters before a 3-Judge Bench as earlier directed.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master