

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
479/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/01/2016  
in WP No. 1618/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay and office report)

Date : 26/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.  
Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. rishi Singh Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned standing counsel for  
the State of U.P. and Ms. Pragati Neekhra learned counsel appearing  
for U.P. Public Works Department to file their responses to I.A No.  
5 of 2016 and indicate among others the following:

1) What are the total number of vacancies in the cadre of Assistant Engineer in the Public Works Department of the State of U.P..

2) What are the number of vacancies relatable to the period prior to 01.07.2004

3) What are the total number of eligible candidates entitled to be considered against the available vacancies.

4) Whether respondents No. 8 and 9 in the present SLP have been declared eligible for purposes of promotion against the available vacancies. If they are being considered eligible, whether the State Government has taken into account the findings of the High Court recorded in its judgment dated 08.09.2011 holding the said respondents to be ineligible.

Objections shall be filed by the petitioners in the SLP within two weeks.

Rejoinders, if any, be filed within two weeks after the counter affidavit is filed.

Post after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master