

\206

ITEM NO.807

COURT NO.2 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No...../2016 & 8/2016 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13962/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/04/2016

in WP No. 967/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SWAMI NATH PURI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHUDDIN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 23/05/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)/

applicant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR

Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

List these applications immediately after summer
vacation.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER