

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
479/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/01/2016
in WP No. 1618/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.
(for vacating stay and office report)
(I.A. No. 8 (appln. For impleadment)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/06/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Nikhil Majithia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
Ms. Sanskriti Pathak, Adv.

Mr. D.K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SHASHI SAREEN

Date: 2016.07.04
17:41:46 IST

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Reason:

O R D E R

Counter affidavit by the respondents be filed within

six

2

weeks finally.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

I.A. No. 8 (Application for impleadment):

Issue notice to the counsel opposite.
Objections to I.A. No. 8, if any, be filed within four

weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master