

ITEM NO.116

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13962/2016
SWAMI NATH PURI & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHUDDIN & ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and
permission to submit additional documents and vacating stay and
interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kumal Mundhra,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.
Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Majithia,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to file
the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
the respondent Nos. 4 to 8.

I.A. for impleadment filed by Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel
is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four
weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said
application.

List again on 29 .8.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG