

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.As.No.10-12 of 2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3695/2007

SRI ATIBAL SINGH AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD SHANKAR UPADHYAY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

I.A. No..... of 2016 in SLP(C)No....CC No.14685 of 2013

SHAMIMUL ISLAM &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD SHANKAR UPADHYAY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Directions and office report)

Date: 22/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Varun Thakur,Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Shraddha Saran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. H. S. Parihar,Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.  
Ms. Sanskriti Pathak,Adv.

Ms. Neha Kedia,Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majithia,Adv.

Mr. D.K. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice in the applications.

Objections, if any, be filed within two weeks.

Post the applications along with main matter.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER