

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 5-11/2016 In  
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 13962/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
01/04/2016 in WP No. 967/2015 passed by the High Court Of  
Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SWAMI NATH PURI &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHUDDIN &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and exemption from filing O.T. and  
impleadment and permission to file additional documents and  
office report)

Date : 25/07/2016 These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Komal Mundra, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.  
Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
CHARANJEET KAUR

Date: 2016.07.25

17:02:43 IST

Reason:

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.  
Mr. varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the applications along with the special

leave petition on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of August, 2016.

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit may be filed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master