

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 13962 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5 TO 11

(Application for vacating stay, exemption from filing official translation, impleadment, exemption from filing official translation, permission to file additional documents filed and impleadment by Mr. Anil Kr. Jha, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 12

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. V. K. Sharma, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 13

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

SWAMI NATH PURI & ORS

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SHAMSHUDDIN & ORS

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.07.2016 with an office report dated 22.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the applications along with the special leave petition on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of August, 2016. In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit may be filed."

It is submitted that there are 8 respondents in the matter.

It is further submitted that Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 17.08.2016 filed two Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavits on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 & 4 to 8 and the same are included in Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate has filed an application for impleadment to implead the applicant as petitioner alongwith Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance. The application is registered as I.A. No. 12 and is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has on 14.09.2016 filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the reply of I.A. No. 5 (i.e. application for vacating stay) alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation with the permission of the Hon'ble Court and the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is already complete.

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Advocate

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate

Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kr. Jha, Advocate

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR