

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13962/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/04/2016  
in WP No.967/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SWAMI NATH PURI &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHUDDIN &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., impleadment and  
vacating stay and interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s) :

Mr. D.K. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Shukla,Adv.  
Ms. Komal Mundhra,Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal,Adv.  
For Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.Applicant in IA 1 Mr. Binay K. Das,Adv.  
Ms. Vijaylaxmi Jha,Adv.  
Mr. N.N. Rai,adv.  
For Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.For Respondent(s)  
No.1 Mr. C.U. Singh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Majithia,Adv.  
Mr. Dhaval Meharotra,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Singh,Adv.Ms. Sansriti Pathak,Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma,Adv.  
For Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Varun Thakur,Adv.

Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not today.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master