

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13962/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/04/2016 in WP No. 967/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SWAMI NATH PURI &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHUDDIN &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and vacating stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Mythili Vijay Kumar Thallam, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Aditya Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)/  
Applicant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR  
Mr. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.  
  
Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, Adv.  
  
Mr. Vijayendra Misra, Adv.  
Ms. Vijaylaxmi Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. S.K. Rungta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shivankur Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after summer vacation.

I.A. Nos.14 & 15

We make it clear that for the present the order passed by this Court on 02.05.2016 in the special leave petition will not be applicable to persons with disabilities.

I.A. Nos.14 and 15 are disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER