

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3695/2007

SRI ATIBAL SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD SHANKAR UPADHYAY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.23856/2018 (XI)

SLP(C) No.24084/2018 (XI)

SLP(C) No.20259/2018 (XI)

SLP(C) No.24083/2018 (XI)

SLP(C) No.24071/2018 (XI)

SLP(C) No.21666/2018 (XI)

Date : 24-09-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Nita Sukhanandi, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AORMr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

: 2 :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted two week's time to file requisite number of spare copies of the special leave petition for issuance of notice to the unserved respondents.

(MUKESH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER